# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBA Financial Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Cole Taylor Bank	06/03/2015	National Banking Institute: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc.				
Street Address:	Saddle River Executive Centre, One Route 17 South				
City:	Saddle River				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07458				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092196	FOREVER-GLO
Registration Number:	2215958	FOREVER-GLO
Registration Number:	1902534	STYLE
Registration Number:	1610463	PAPER IT!
Registration Number:	2308274	HEMCO
Registration Number:	2309834	MONTAGE
Registration Number:	2309835	NEXT GENERATION
Registration Number:	2346498	DECO STYLE
Registration Number:	2779987	WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2840649	WESTEK LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2753754	WESTEK POWER LINK
Registration Number:	3073952	AMERELLE
Registration Number:	3115151	AMERELLE
Registration Number:	3336363	HOMEFINDER
Registration Number:	3544815	DIRECT-IT
Registration Number:	1128893	WESTEK
Registration Number:	3839940	WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3075905	KIDGUARD
Registration Number:	3685344	LITE'N UP
		TRADEMARK

900329073 **REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0599** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735879	SCRUNCH LITE
Serial Number:	77948514	GUESTVISION
Serial Number:	85081794	ELUMINA
Registration Number:	4227360	
Serial Number:	85465197	GEMINI
Serial Number:	85587170	
Serial Number:	85919448	
Registration Number:	2636440	ELUMINA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-640-5800

**Email:** ipdocketing@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young LLP

**Address Line 1:** 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187251-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth M. O'Donoghue
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth m. o'donoghue/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page9.tif

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents ("Security Agreement") entered into on July 10, 2013 between American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., a New York Corporation ("AmTac") and MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, ("MBF"), AmTac granted a security interest to MBF in certain Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement), in the goodwill of AmTac's business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications ("Trademarks"), patents and patent applications ("Patents"), and in all proceeds, indemnities, warranties and guaranties, including all other forms of collateral identified in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Secured Property"); and

**WHEREAS**, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office August 6, 2013, at reel 5086, frame 005, as to those Trademarks shown in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein as though fully set forth; and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office August 6, 2013, at reel 030954, frame 0354, as to those Patents shown in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein as though fully set forth; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations arising in connection with the grant of the security interest have now been satisfied and MBF desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of MBF in and to the Secured Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MBF does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to AmTac all of MBF's security interest in MBF's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Secured Property, including MBF's security interest in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A and the Patents identified on Schedule B, attached hereto, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by AmTac; and MBF does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of MBF with respect to the security interest and mortgage concerning the Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished; and MBF further agrees to perform all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that MBF has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Security Property.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature on page following]

KC01DOCS\1189998\0354789

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	MBF	has	caused	this	RELEASE	OF	SECURITY
INTERESTS to be	executed and	delivered as of	the 3	rd	day of	ال	ne	, 20	015.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

By: Name:

Its:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests

#### Schedule A

# AMERICAN TACK & HARDWARE CO., INC. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS As of May 31, 2013

182-TM-044

MARK: FOREVER-GLO FILING DATE: 3/27/96

SERIAL NO.: 75/079,327 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,092,196

182-TM-071

MARK: FOREVER GLO FILING DATE: 6/27/97

SERIAL NO.: 75/316,020 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,215,958

182-TM-087

MARK: STYLE (stylized) FILING DATE: 5/23/94

SERIAL NO.: 74/528527 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,902,534

<u>182-TM-097</u>

MARK: PAPER IT! FILING DATE: 10/30/89

SERIAL NO.: 73/834,700 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,610,463

182-TM-127

MARK: HEMCO FILING DATE: 9/15/97

SERIAL NO.:75/357,061 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,308,274

<u>182-TM-178</u>

MARK: MONTAGE FILING DATE: 2/25/98

SERIAL NO.: 75/440,311 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,309,834

182-TM-182

MARK: NEXT GENERATION FILING DATE: 2/25/98

SERIAL NO.: 75/440,423 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,309,835

182-TM-213

MARK: DECO STYLE FILING DATE: 6/29/98

SERIAL NO.:75/510,070 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,346,498

182-TM-374

MARK: WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY FILING DATE: 10/16/00

SERIAL NO.: 76/147,273 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,779,987

182-TM-374 (Canada)

MARK: WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY FILING DATE: 4/17/01

SERIAL NO.: 1.100.417 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA625,610

182-TM-374 (Mexico)

MARK: WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY FILING DATE: 4/17/01

SERIAL NO.: 481,111 REGISTRATION NO.: 761016

182-TM-375

MARK: WESTEK LIGHTING FILING DATE: 10/16/00

SERIAL NO.: 76/147,513 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,840,649

182-TM-376

MARK: WESTEK POWER LINK FILING DATE: 02/07/01

SERIAL NO.: 76/206,340 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,753,754

182-TM-410 (Mexico)

MARK: LOCKER LITES FILING DATE: 1/23/03

SERIAL NO.: 584,745 REGISTRATION NO.: 787260

182-TM-442

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 6/4/03

SERIAL NO.: 76/519,557 REGISTRATION NO.: 3,073,952

182-TM-442 (Canada)

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 12/4/04

SERIAL NO.: 1,198,449 REGISTRATION NO.:TMA684,264

182-TM-442 (Mexico)

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 12/5/04

SERIAL NO.: 632,887 REGISTRATION NO.: 825,763

182-TM-457

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 08/23/04

SERIAL NO.: 78/471,751 REGISTRATION NO.: 3,115,151

182-TM-457 (Canada)

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 2/17/05

SERIAL NO.: 1,247,617 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA688,271

182-TM-457 (Mexico)

MARK: AMERELLE FILING DATE: 2/18/05

SERIAL NO.: 703,836 REGISTRATION NO.: 881,109

182-TM-459

MARK: HOMEFINDER FILING DATE: 7/29/05

SERIAL NO.: 78/681,924 REGISTRATION NO.:3,336,363

182-TM-459 (Canada)

MARK: HOMEFINDER FILING DATE: 11/14/05

SERIAL NO.: 1,279,320 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA724,799

182-TM-506

MARK: DIRECT-IT FILING DATE: 1/8/08

SERIAL NO.: 77/367,022 REGISTRATION NO.:3,544,815

182-TM-506 (Canada)

MARK: DIRECT-IT FILING DATE: 1/9/08

SERIAL NO.: 1,378,446 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA735,587

182-TM-506 (Mexico)

MARK: DIRECT-IT FILING DATE: 1/9/08

SERIAL NO.: 906304 REGISTRATION NO.: N/A

182-TM-531

MARK: WESTEK FILING DATE: 7/5/78

SERIAL NO.: 73/177,185 REGISTRATION NO.:1,128,893

182-TM-532(Canada)

MARK: SHOCKSHIELD FILING DATE: 9/22/04

SERIAL NO.: 1,231,285 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA742364

182-TM-533

MARK: WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY FILING DATE: 7/2/09

SERIAL NO.: 77/773,553 REGISTRATION NO.: 3,839,940

182-TM-533 Canada

MARK: WESTEK IN TOUCH WITH TECHNOLOGY FILING DATE: 1/4/10

SERIAL NO.: 1,464,542 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA803040

182-TM-544

MARK: KIDGUARD FILING DATE: 9/25/04

SERIAL NO.: 78/489,598 REGISTRATION NO.: 3,075,905

182-TM-550

MARK: ELUMINA FILING DATE: 5/17/00

SERIAL NO.: 76/049,675 REGISTRATION NO.: 2,636,440

182-TM-579

MARK: LITE'N UP FILING DATE: 11/17/08

SERIAL NO.: 77/615,967 REGISTRATION NO.: 3685344

182-TM-579 Canada

MARK: LITE'N UP FILING DATE: 2/27/09

SERIAL NO.: 1,429,207 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA787,369

182-TM-580

MARK: SCRUNCH LITE FILING DATE: 11/17/08

SERIAL NO.: 77/615,989 REGISTRATION NO.: 3735879

182-TM-634

MARK: GUESTVISION FILING DATE: 3/02/10

SERIAL NO.: 77/948,514 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-634 Canada

MARK: GUESTVISION FILING DATE: 9/02/10

SERIAL NO.: 1,494,512 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-643

MARK: ELUMINA FILING DATE: 7/9/10

SERIAL NO.: 85/081,794 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-698

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 9/8/11

SERIAL NO.: 85/417,892 REGISTRATION NO.: 4,227,360

182-TM-698 Canada

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 3/8/12

SERIAL NO.: 1,567,728 REGISTRATION NO.: TMA 846,173

182-TM-711

MARK: GEMINI FILING DATE: 11/4/11

SERIAL NO.: 85/465,197 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-711 Canada

MARK: GEMINI FILING DATE: 5/3/12

SERIAL NO.: 1,576,300 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-711 China

MARK: GEMINI FILING DATE: 5/4/12

SERIAL NO.: 10866323 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-711 Mexico

MARK: GEMINI FILING DATE: 5/3/12

SERIAL NO.: 1271366 REGISTRATION NO.:

<u>182-TM-720</u>

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 4/2/12

SERIAL NO.: 85/587,170 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-720 Canada

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 7/4/12

SERIAL NO.: 1,584,643 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-720 China A (International Class 6)

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 10/8/12

SERIAL NO.: 11572426 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-720 China B (International Class 11)

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 10/8/12

SERIAL NO.: 11572425 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-720 Mexico A (International Class 6)

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 7/16/12

SERIAL NO.: 1292081 REGISTRATION NO.: 1334622

182-TM-720 Mexico B (International Class 9)

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 7/16/12

SERIAL NO.: 1292084 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-720 Mexico C (International Class 11)

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 7/16/12

SERIAL NO.: 1292085 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-732 China

MARK: AMERTAC FILING DATE:

SERIAL NO.: 6502360 REGISTRATION NO.: 6502360

182-TM-763 Canada

MARK: MONTAGE FILING DATE: 12/13/12

SERIAL NO.: 1,606,561 REGISTRATION NO.:

182-TM-765

MARK: DESIGN ONLY FILING DATE: 4/30/13

SERIAL NO.: 85/919,448 REGISTRATION NO.: